

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: 2015 CRS Collector Overlay Program

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1654

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/2/2015

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Byrne & Jones Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,607.50	\$17,607.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	229.5	\$10.00	\$2,295.00	\$30.00	\$6,885.00	\$33.00	\$7,573.50	\$46.70	\$10,717.65
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$295.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	864.2	\$7.50	\$6,481.50	\$2.50	\$2,160.50	\$3.50	\$3,024.70	\$9.30	\$8,037.06
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1014	\$90.00	\$91,260.00	\$78.50	\$79,599.00	\$71.00	\$71,994.00	\$86.86	\$88,076.04 *(1)
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	15.4	\$200.00	\$3,080.00	\$460.00	\$7,084.00	\$355.00	\$5,467.00	\$223.00	\$3,434.20
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	392.2	\$120.00	\$47,064.00	\$30.00	\$11,766.00	\$117.00	\$45,887.40	\$59.50	\$23,335.90
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$5.10	\$5,100.00	\$3.30	\$3,300.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	8030	\$2.50	\$20,075.00	\$3.00	\$24,090.00	\$4.65	\$37,339.50	\$4.00	\$32,120.00
509-12.40	Concrete Base (10" Reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	88.2	\$200.00	\$17,640.00	\$235.00	\$20,727.00	\$220.00	\$19,404.00	\$397.20	\$35,033.04
509-16.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	178.7	\$135.00	\$24,124.50	\$215.00	\$38,420.50	\$220.00	\$39,314.00	\$351.95	\$62,893.47
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$105.00	\$630.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	36	\$72.00	\$2,592.00	\$190.00	\$6,840.00	\$130.00	\$4,680.00	\$201.50	\$7,254.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1441	\$50.00	\$72,050.00	\$55.00	\$79,255.00	\$49.97	\$72,006.77	\$47.26	\$68,101.66
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
613-00.00	Joint Repair - Transverse	S.Y.	221.8	\$220.00	\$48,796.00	\$210.00	\$46,578.00	\$235.00	\$52,123.00	\$452.50	\$100,364.50
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	287.3	\$20.00	\$5,746.00	\$13.00	\$3,734.90	\$25.00	\$7,182.50	\$17.75	\$5,099.58
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$409,455.00		\$432,448.40		\$427,018.37		\$493,503.09 *(2)

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	2	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$499.00	\$998.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	1	\$214.00	\$214.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$214.00	\$214.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	20	\$14.85	\$297.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$14.85	\$297.00	\$16.50	\$330.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	20	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$330.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	128	\$2.25	\$288.00	\$1.25	\$160.00	\$2.25	\$288.00	\$1.30	\$166.40
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	864	\$4.30	\$3,715.20	\$4.65	\$4,017.60	\$4.30	\$3,715.20	\$5.00	\$4,320.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	20	\$1.45	\$29.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.45	\$29.00	\$1.50	\$30.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	2	\$174.00	\$348.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$174.00	\$348.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
904-98.60	Relocation of Existing Push Button	Each	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$7,536.20		\$7,335.60		\$7,536.20		\$8,006.40

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$402.54	\$805.08	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,569.07	\$33,397.91	\$3,120.00	\$40,560.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	8.8	\$70.00	\$616.00	\$105.00	\$924.00	\$235.00	\$2,068.00	\$63.35	\$557.48
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	246.4	\$75.00	\$18,480.00	\$105.00	\$25,872.00	\$60.00	\$14,784.00	\$77.45	\$19,083.68
608-70.00	Concrete Steps	S.F.	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$314.00	\$2,826.00	\$252.00	\$2,268.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$67,796.00		\$50,216.00		\$55,980.99		\$66,889.16

PROJECT TOTAL \$484,787.20 \$490,000.00 \$490,535.56 \$568,398.65 *(3)

*(1) Corrected from \$88,015.20

*(2) Corrected from \$493,442.26

*(3) Corrected from \$568,337.82